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ENGLISH
1. Unscrew the Interview PRO handle and slide 

down the cover to reveal its USB-C port  
2. Connect it to power to charge the internal 

battery – the power button LED will slowly flash 
green while charging and turn solid green when 
fully charged  

3. Disconnect from power and screw the handle 
sleeve back into place  

4. To power the Interview PRO on, press-and-hold 
the power button (repeat the process to turn 
it off) 

5. Enter your wireless receiver into pairing mode 
(for the Wireless PRO RX, short-press the right 
navigation button to select the first channel then 
long-press the right navigation button to enter 
pairing) 

6. Short-press the power button on the Interview 
PRO to enter pairing mode (the power button 
LED will flash blue) 

7. When successfully paired, the Interview PRO’s 
power button LED will turn solid green (this will 
turn amber when the battery level is low and red 
when critical) 

8. Press the ‘REC’ button to start and stop the on-
board recording 

9. Press the ‘Mute’ button to stop the Interview 
PRO’s signal from being sent to the wireless 
receiver (on-board recording will continue when 
‘Mute’ is enabled) 

10. View the user guide to learn about timecode 
capabilities and other advanced settings and 
features 

Download and install RØDE Central to export on-
board recordings, manage settings and run firmware 
updates. Be sure to use the included SuperSpeed 
USB-C cable for best results  
rode.com/apps/rode-central 

GERMAN
1. Schrauben Sie den Interview PRO Griff ab und 

schieben Sie die Abdeckung nach unten, um 
den USB-C-Anschluss freizulegen.

2. Schließen Sie ihn an die Stromversorgung an, 
um den internen Akku aufzuladen - die LED der 
Ein-/Aus-Taste blinkt langsam grün während des 
Ladevorgangs und leuchtet durchgehend grün, 
wenn er vollständig aufgeladen ist.

3. Trennen Sie ihn vom Strom und schrauben Sie 
die Griffhülse wieder an ihren Platz.

4. Um den Interview PRO einzuschalten, drücken 
und halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste (wiederholen 
Sie den Vorgang, um ihn auszuschalten).

5. Setzen Sie Ihren drahtlosen Empfänger in den 
Pairing-Modus (bei Wireless PRO RX drücken 
Sie kurz die rechte Navigations-Taste, um den 
ersten Kanal auszuwählen, und halten Sie dann 
die rechte Navigations-Taste gedrückt, um das 
Pairing zu aktivieren).

6. Drücken Sie kurz die Ein-/Aus-Taste des 



Interview PRO, um in den Pairing-Modus zu 
gelangen (die LED der Ein-/Aus-Taste blinkt 
blau).

7. Bei erfolgreicher Kopplung leuchtet die LED der 
Ein-/Aus-Taste des Interview PRO durchgehend 
grün auf (diese wird bernsteinfarben, wenn 
der Batteriestand niedrig ist, und rot, wenn er 
kritisch ist).

8. Drücken Sie die “REC”-Taste, um die Aufnahme 
auf dem Gerät zu starten und zu stoppen.

9. Drücken Sie die “Stummschaltung”-Taste, um 
das Signal des Interview PRO am drahtlosen 
Empfänger zu stoppen (die Aufnahme 
auf dem Gerät wird fortgesetzt, wenn die 
“Stummschaltung” aktiviert ist).

10. Sehen Sie sich das Benutzerhandbuch an, um 
mehr über die Timecode-Funktionen und andere 
erweiterte Einstellungen und Funktionen zu 
erfahren.

Laden Sie RØDE Central herunter und installieren 
Sie es, um Aufnahmen auf dem Gerät zu 
exportieren, Einstellungen zu verwalten und 
Firmware-Updates durchzuführen. Verwenden Sie 
unbedingt das mitgelieferte SuperSpeed USB-C-
Kabel für optimale Ergebnisse rode.com/apps/
rode-central 

FRENCH
1. Dévissez la poignée de l’Interview PRO et faites 

glisser le couvercle vers le bas pour révéler son 
port USB-C.

2. Connectez-le à une source d’alimentation pour 
charger la batterie interne - le voyant lumineux 
du bouton d’alimentation clignotera lentement 
en vert pendant la charge et restera vert fixe 
lorsque la charge est complète.

3. Débranchez l’alimentation et revissez la poignée 
en place.

4. Pour allumer l’Interview PRO, appuyez 
longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation 
(répétez le processus pour l’éteindre).

5. Mettez votre récepteur sans fil en mode 
d’appariement (pour le Wireless PRO RX, 
appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de navigation 
droit pour sélectionner le premier canal, puis 
maintenez-le enfoncé pour entrer en mode 
d’appariement).

6. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
d’alimentation de l’Interview PRO pour entrer 
en mode d’appariement (le voyant lumineux du 
bouton d’alimentation clignotera en bleu).

7. Lorsque l’appariement est réussi, le voyant 
lumineux du bouton d’alimentation de 
l’Interview PRO restera vert fixe (il deviendra 
ambre lorsque le niveau de la batterie est faible 
et rouge en cas de niveau critique).

8. Appuyez sur le bouton “REC” pour démarrer et 
arrêter l’enregistrement interne.

9. Appuyez sur le bouton “Mute” pour arrêter le 
signal de l’Interview PRO envoyé au récepteur 
sans fil (l’enregistrement interne se poursuivra 
lorsque le “Mute” sera activé).



10. Consultez le guide de l’utilisateur pour en savoir 
plus sur les capacités de timecode et d’autres 
réglages et fonctionnalités avancés.

Téléchargez et installez RØDE Central pour exporter 
les enregistrements internes, gérer les paramètres 
et effectuer des mises à jour du firmware. Utilisez le 
câble USB-C SuperSpeed inclus pour de meilleurs 
résultats rode.com/apps/rode-central

SPANISH
1. Desenrosque el mango del Interview PRO y 

deslice hacia abajo la cubierta para revelar su 
puerto USB-C.

2. Conéctelo a la corriente para cargar la batería 
interna: el LED del botón de encendido 
parpadeará lentamente en verde durante la 
carga y se mantendrá verde sólido cuando esté 
completamente cargado.

3. Desconéctelo de la corriente y vuelva a enroscar 
el mango en su lugar.

4. Para encender el Interview PRO, presione y 
mantenga presionado el botón de encendido 
(repita el proceso para apagarlo).

5. Coloque su receptor inalámbrico en modo de 
emparejamiento (para el Wireless PRO RX, 
presione brevemente el botón de navegación 
derecho para seleccionar el primer canal y 
luego mantenga presionado el botón de 
navegación derecho para ingresar al modo de 
emparejamiento).

6. Presione brevemente el botón de encendido 
del Interview PRO para ingresar al modo 
de emparejamiento (el LED del botón de 
encendido parpadeará en azul).

7. Cuando se empareje correctamente, el LED 
del botón de encendido del Interview PRO 
se mantendrá verde sólido (se volverá ámbar 
cuando el nivel de la batería sea bajo y rojo en 
caso crítico).

8. Presione el botón ‘REC’ para iniciar y detener la 
grabación interna.

9. Presione el botón ‘Mute’ para detener la señal 
del Interview PRO que se envía al receptor 
inalámbrico (la grabación interna continuará 
cuando esté activado el ‘Mute’).

10. Consulte la guía del usuario para aprender sobre 
las capacidades de código de tiempo y otros 
ajustes y funciones avanzadas.

Descargue e instale RØDE Central para exportar 
grabaciones internas, administrar configuraciones 
y ejecutar actualizaciones de firmware. Asegúrese 
de utilizar el cable USB-C SuperSpeed incluido para 
obtener mejores resultados rode.com/apps/rode-
central

ITALIAN
1. Svitare la maniglia del Reporter e far scorrere 

verso il basso il coperchio per rivelare la porta 
USB-C.

2. Collegarlo all’alimentazione per caricare 



la batteria interna: il LED del pulsante di 
accensione lampeggerà lentamente in verde 
durante la carica e diventerà verde fisso quando 
è completamente carico.

3. Scollegarlo dall’alimentazione e riavvitare il 
manicotto della maniglia al suo posto.

4. Per accendere il Reporter, premere e tenere 
premuto il pulsante di accensione (ripetere il 
processo per spegnerlo).

5. Mettere il ricevitore wireless in modalità di 
accoppiamento (per il Wireless PRO RX, premere 
brevemente il pulsante di navigazione destro 
per selezionare il primo canale e quindi tenere 
premuto il pulsante di navigazione destro per 
entrare in modalità di accoppiamento).

6. Premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione 
del Reporter per entrare in modalità di 
accoppiamento (il LED del pulsante di 
accensione lampeggerà in blu).

7. Quando l’accoppiamento avviene con successo, 
il LED del pulsante di accensione del Reporter 
diventerà verde fisso (diventerà ambrato quando 
il livello della batteria è basso e rosso quando 
è critico).

8. Premere il pulsante ‘REC’ per avviare e 
interrompere la registrazione a bordo.

9. Premere il pulsante ‘Muto’ per interrompere il 
segnale del Reporter inviato al ricevitore wireless 
(la registrazione a bordo continuerà quando il 
‘Muto’ è attivo).

10. Consultare la guida per l’utente per conoscere le 

funzionalità del timecode e altre impostazioni e 
funzionalità avanzate.

Scarica e installa RØDE Central per esportare le 
registrazioni a bordo, gestire le impostazioni ed 
eseguire gli aggiornamenti del firmware. Assicurati 
di utilizzare il cavo USB-C SuperSpeed incluso per 
ottenere i migliori risultati rode.com/apps/rode-
central 

POLSKI
1. Odkręć uchwyt Interview PRO i przesuń pokrywę 

w dół, aby odsłonić port USB-C.
2. Podłącz go do zasilania, aby naładować 

wbudowaną baterię - dioda LED przycisku 
zasilania będzie powoli migać na zielono 
podczas ładowania i świecić ciągłym zielonym, 
gdy jest w pełni naładowany.

3. Odłącz od zasilania i ponownie przykręć okładkę 
uchwytu.

4. Aby włączyć Interview PRO, naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przycisk zasilania (aby go wyłączyć, powtórz ten 
proces).

5. Przejdź do trybu parowania na odbiorniku 
bezprzewodowym (dla Wireless PRO RX, krótko 
naciśnij prawy przycisk nawigacyjny, aby wybrać 
pierwszy kanał, a następnie długo naciśnij prawy 
przycisk nawigacyjny, aby wejść w parowanie).

6. Krótko naciśnij przycisk zasilania Interview PRO, 
aby wejść w tryb parowania (dioda LED przycisku 
zasilania będzie migać na niebiesko).



7. Po udanym sparowaniu, dioda LED przycisku 
zasilania Interview PRO będzie świecić ciągłym 
zielonym światłem (będzie żółta, gdy poziom 
naładowania baterii będzie niski i czerwona, gdy 
będzie krytyczny).

8. Naciśnij przycisk “REC”, aby rozpocząć i 
zatrzymać nagrywanie wewnętrzne.

9. Naciśnij przycisk “Wycisz” (Mute), aby zatrzymać 
sygnał z Interview PRO, który jest przesyłany 
do odbiornika bezprzewodowego (nagrywanie 
wewnętrzne będzie kontynuowane, gdy 
“Wycisz” będzie włączony).

10. Zapoznaj się z podręcznikiem użytkownika, aby 
dowiedzieć się o możliwościach kodu czasowego 
i innych zaawansowanych ustawieniach i 
funkcjach.

Pobierz i zainstaluj RØDE Central, aby eksportować 
nagrania wewnętrzne, zarządzać ustawieniami i 
aktualizować oprogramowanie. Upewnij się, że 
używasz dołączonego kabla SuperSpeed USB-C dla 
najlepszych wyników rode.com/apps/rode-central

DUTCH
1. Schroef de handgreep van de Interview PRO los 

en schuif de hoes naar beneden om de USB-C-
poort te onthullen.

2. Sluit het aan op de stroom om de interne 
batterij op te laden - de LED van de aan/
uit-knop knippert langzaam groen tijdens het 
opladen en brandt constant groen wanneer 
volledig opgeladen.

3. Koppel los van de stroom en schroef de 
handgreephoes weer op zijn plaats.

4. Om de Interview PRO in te schakelen, drukt u 
op de aan/uit-knop en houdt u deze ingedrukt 
(herhaal het proces om hem uit te schakelen).

5. Zet uw draadloze ontvanger in de 
koppelingsmodus (voor de Wireless PRO RX, 
druk kort op de rechter navigatieknop om het 
eerste kanaal te selecteren en houd vervolgens 
de rechter navigatieknop ingedrukt om het 
koppelen te starten).

6. Druk kort op de aan/uit-knop van de Interview 
PRO om in de koppelingsmodus te komen (de 
LED van de aan/uit-knop knippert blauw).

7. Wanneer succesvol gekoppeld, brandt de 
LED van de aan/uit-knop van de Interview 
PRO constant groen (deze wordt amberkleurig 
wanneer het batterijniveau laag is en rood 
wanneer kritiek).

8. Druk op de ‘REC’-knop om de interne opname 
te starten en te stoppen.

9. Druk op de ‘Mute’-knop om te voorkomen 
dat het signaal van de Interview PRO naar de 
draadloze ontvanger wordt verzonden (de 
interne opname gaat door wanneer ‘Mute’ is 
ingeschakeld).

10. Bekijk de gebruikershandleiding om meer te 
leren over timecode-mogelijkheden en andere 
geavanceerde instellingen en functies.

Download en installeer RØDE Central om interne 
opnamen te exporteren, instellingen te beheren en 



firmware-updates uit te voeren. Gebruik altijd de 
meegeleverde SuperSpeed USB-C-kabel voor de 
beste resultaten rode.com/apps/rode-central

SWEDISH
1. Skruva loss handtaget på Interview PRO och 

skjut ner locket för att avslöja dess USB-C-port.
2. Anslut den till ström för att ladda det interna 

batteriet - LED-lampan på strömbrytaren blinkar 
långsamt grönt under laddning och lyser 
konstant grönt när den är fulladdad.

3. Koppla loss från strömmen och skruva tillbaka 
handtagshylsan på plats.

4. För att slå på Interview PRO, tryck och håll in 
strömbrytaren (upprepa processen för att stänga 
av den).

5. Sätt din trådlösa mottagare i parningsläge 
(för Wireless PRO RX, tryck kort på höger 
navigeringsknapp för att välja första kanalen och 
tryck sedan länge på höger navigeringsknapp 
för att gå in i parningsläget).

6. Tryck kort på strömbrytaren på Interview PRO 
för att komma in i parningsläge (strömbrytarens 
LED-lampa blinkar blått).

7. När framgångsrikt ihopparad, lyser 
strömbrytarens LED-lampa på Interview PRO 
konstant grönt (den blir bärnstensfärgad när 
batterinivån är låg och röd vid kritisk nivå).

8. Tryck på ‘REC’-knappen för att starta och stoppa 
den interna inspelningen.

9. Tryck på ‘Mute’-knappen för att stoppa signalen 
från Interview PRO från att skickas till den 
trådlösa mottagaren (intern inspelning fortsätter 
när ‘Mute’ är aktiverad).

10. Se användarhandboken för att lära dig mer om 
timecode-funktioner och andra avancerade 
inställningar och funktioner.

Ladda ner och installera RØDE Central för att 
exportera interna inspelningar, hantera inställningar 
och köra firmware-uppdateringar. Använd alltid den 
medföljande SuperSpeed USB-C-kabeln för bästa 
resultat rode.com/apps/rode-central

INDONESIAN
1. Lepaskan pegangan Interview PRO dan geser 

penutup ke bawah untuk mengungkap port 
USB-C-nya

2. Sambungkan ke sumber daya untuk mengisi 
baterai internal – LED tombol daya akan 
berkedip lambat berwarna hijau saat diisi daya 
dan akan menyala hijau solid saat sudah terisi 
penuh

3. Putuskan dari sumber daya dan pasang kembali 
sarung pegangan

4. Untuk menyalakan Interview PRO, tekan 
dan tahan tombol daya (ulangi proses untuk 
mematikannya)

5. Masukkan penerima nirkabel Anda ke dalam 
mode pasangan (untuk Wireless PRO RX, tekan 
tombol navigasi kanan sekali untuk memilih 



saluran pertama kemudian tekan lama tombol 
navigasi kanan untuk masuk ke mode pasangan)

6. Tekan tombol daya pada Interview PRO sekali 
untuk masuk ke mode pasangan (LED tombol 
daya akan berkedip biru)

7. Saat berhasil dipasangkan, LED tombol daya 
Interview PRO akan berubah menjadi hijau solid 
(ini akan berubah menjadi kuning saat tingkat 
baterai rendah dan merah saat kritis)

8. Tekan tombol ‘REC’ untuk memulai dan 
menghentikan perekaman di papan

9. Tekan tombol ‘Mute’ untuk menghentikan sinyal 
Interview PRO dari dikirim ke penerima nirkabel 
(perekaman di papan akan tetap berlanjut ketika 
‘Mute’ diaktifkan)

10. Lihat panduan pengguna untuk mempelajari 
tentang kemampuan timecode dan pengaturan 
lanjutan serta fitur lainnya

Unduh dan instal RØDE Central untuk mengekspor 
rekaman di papan, mengelola pengaturan, dan 
menjalankan pembaruan firmware. Pastikan untuk 
menggunakan kabel USB-C SuperSpeed yang 
disertakan untuk hasil terbaik rode.com/apps/rode-
central

North America 
The Interview Pro must not be co-located or 
operated in conjunction with any other antenna 
or transmitter.
The device complies with part 15 of the FCC 

rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one of more of the following 
measures:
1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
2. Increase the separation between the 
equipment and receiver.
3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 



circuit different from that to wich the receiver is 
connected.
4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help. 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation 
exposure limits set forth in an uncontrolled 
environment.
Changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by RØDE could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. 

This device contains license-exempt 
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development 
Canada’s license-exempt RSS(s). Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu 
dans le présent appareil est conforme aux 
CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement 
économique Canada applicables aux appareils 
radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage ;
(2) L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 

radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage 
est susceptible d’en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.

EU Compliance Statement 
Hereby, RØDE Microphones declares that 
the radio equipment type Interview Pro is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity 
is available at the following internet address: 
http://info.rode.com/interview-pro
Frequency Range: 2.402 - 2.480 GHz
Maximum Output Power: < 10dBm
For details of EU representative go to http://
en.rode.com/distributors 

EU - Konformitätserklärung
RØDE Microphones erklärt hiermit, dass der 
Funkanlagentyp Interview Pro der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU (FuA) entspricht. 
Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar:
http://info.rode.com/interview-pro
Frequenzbereich: 2,402 - 2,482 GHz 
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: < 10dBm
Einzelheiten zur EU-Vertretung finden Sie unter 



http://en.rode.com/distributors

NCC Compliance Notice
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、
商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變
更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不
得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現
象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使
用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無
線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工
業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

USA 
FCC ID: 2AEAN-INTERVPRO

CANADA 
IC: 20091-INTERVPRO
CAN: ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)

SOUTH KOREA
ID: R-R-R72-INTERVPRO
Company Name: RØDE Microphones 
Model: Interview Pro 
Country of Origin: Australia

NCC

BSMI 

JAPAN

INDIA

MEXICO

POWER 
5VDC  1.5A

R39982
RoHS

IS- 616:2007

R-41187224



設備名稱：
Equipment name

無線麥克風
(發射器)

型號（型式）：Interview Pro
Type designation (Type)

單元Unit

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its  
chemical symbols

鉛Lead
(Pb)

汞 Mercury 
(Hg)

鎘 Cadmium  
(Cd)

六價鉻 
Hexavalent 
chromium 
(Cr+6 )

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated 
biphenyls (PBB)

多溴二苯醚 
Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 
(PBDE)

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

線材 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

印刷電路板 
(含插件） ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

標籤 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之
百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt 
%” indicate that the percentage content of the restrict-
ed substance exceeds the reference percentage value 
of presence condition.

備考2.〝○ 〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比
含量基準值。
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of 
the restricted substance does not exceed the percent-
age of reference value of presence.

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “－” indicates that the restricted substance 
corresponds to the exemption.

Regulatory information such as identification numbers 
are displayed on internal housing by unscrewing the 
handle.



To prevent possible hearing 
damage, do not listen at high 
volume levels for long periods.

RØDE Microphones:  
107 Carnarvon St, Silverwater NSW 2128, Australia

Authorised UK Representative:   
RØDE UK, Unit A, 23-25 Sunbeam Rd, London 
NW10 6JP, United Kingdom

Authorised EU Representative: 
RØDE EU, Neukirchner Str. 18, 65510 Hünstetten, 
Germany

SCAN FOR MORE INFO

View the user guide to learn more

Sehen Sie sich das Benutzerhandbuch an,  
um mehr zu erfahren 

Consultez le guide de l’utilisateur pour en savoir plus

Consulta la guida per l’utente per saperne di più

Consulte la guía del usuario para  
obtener más información

Zapoznaj się z przewodnikiem użytkownika,  
aby dowiedzieć się więcej

Bekijk de gebruikershandleiding voor meer informatie

Se användarhandboken för att lära dig mer

Lihat panduan pengguna untuk mempelajari lebih lanjut
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